jonury.
5. Members holding shares in demat form are requested to update their e-mail address with their Depository.
The above details are being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and are in co
the MCA and GEB (circulars as stated above.

Place : Chennai Date : 16<sup>°</sup> August 2022

By Order of the Boa ARVIND BALAJI MANAGING DIRECT



1. All that Piece and Parcel of the Immovable Property bearing Flat No. 217 (Carpet area admeasuring 35.50 Sq. Mt., Built-up area 38.210 Sq. Mt., Commor sage Area 6.825 Sq. Mt., Total Buill-up Area 45.035 Sq. Mts., Balcony Buill-up Area 3.84 Sq. Mtr., Total Unit Area 48.875 Sq. Mtr.) On Second Floor ir Building Known As "YUVRAJ RESIDENCY" constructed on Plot No. 1/1 Total Area Adm. 1782.04 Sq. Mtrs. Situated in Survey No. 66/3/1 Part in Village Maliwada, Ahmednagar and bounded as under:- EAST: Passage, WEST: Open to Sky, NORTH: Flat No. 218, SOUTH: Flat No. 216,

2. All that Piece and Parcel of the Immovable Property bearing Flat No. 218 (Carpet area admeasuring 35.50 Sq. Mt., Built-up area 38.210 Sq. Mt., Commor Passage Area 6.825 Sq. Mt., Total Built-up Area 45.035 Sq. Mts., Balcony Built-up Area 3.84 Sq. Mtr., Total Unit Area 48.875 Sq. Mtr., ) On Second Floor in the Building Known As "YUVRAJ RESIDENCY" constructed on Piot No. 1/1 Total Area Adm. 1782.04 Sq. Mtrs. Situated in Survey No. 66/3/1 Part in Village Maliwada, Ahmednagar and bounded as under:-EAST: Passage, WEST: Open to Sky, NORTH: Open to Sky, SOUTH: Flat No. 217,

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all bids without furnishing any further reasons. For details related to the auction terms and conditions and for the place of Tender Submission / for obtaining the bid form / Tender open & Auction process. Places with the website, places with the website of Shring-Auction Automatical address. https://kirranhousing.ind-auction-Residential provided in the Shrinar Housing Automatical address. The shring address in the shrinar Automatical address. The shrinar Housing Automatical address and address. The shrinar Automatical address and the shrinar Automatical address. The shrinar Housing Automatical Automatical address. The shrinar Automatical Aut Finance Limited website

nilne auclion will be conducted on https://eauclions.samil.in of our auclion agency Shriram Automall India Limited (SAMIL), Address: - 2nd Floo Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi – 110034, Contact Name: - Mr. Debjyoti & Mobile No.+ 91-9874702021 & E-mail ID Out.gc/123done.in.

NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) by Speed / Registe Courier. In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service. STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8 (6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

The borrower/mortgagors/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to dated interest and ancillary expenses bed the date of e-Auction, i.e. 21.09.2022, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost. Place : AHMEDNAGAR Date : 17-08-2022

Sd/- Authorised Officer Shriram Housing Finance Limited



## INDIA'S LEADING ENGINE BEARING COMPANY



## मेनन बेअरिंग्ज लिमिटेड

कंपनी नोंद क्र.L29130PN1991PLC062352, नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : जी-१, एमआयडीसी, गोकुळ शिरगांव, कोल्हापूर. ४१६२३४, फोन नं. ०२३१-२६७२२७९/५३३/४८७ फॅक्स नं. ०२३१-२६७२२७८, ई मेल : admin@menonbearings.in संकेत स्थळ : www.menonbearings.in



## ३१ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सूचना आणि ई-वोटिंगची माहिती

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ ('अधिनियम') आणि त्याअंतर्गत बनवलेले नियम आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स आणि डिस्क्लोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, 2015 च्या तरतुदींचे पालन करून कॉर्पोरेट अफेअर्स मंत्रालयाने जारी केलेल्या सर्व लागू परिपत्रकांसह ('एम. सी. ए.') आणि सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्स्वेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडियाने जारी केलेल्या सर्व लागू परिपत्रकांसह ('सेबी'), दि. 20 जुलै, 2022 च्या ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केल्यानुसार व्यवसाय व्यवहार करण्यासाठी सामान्य ठिकाणी सभासदांच्या प्रत्यक्ष उपस्थितीशिवाय कंपनीची ३१ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) गुरुवार, दि. २२ सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी स. ११.00 वा. (भा.प्रा.वे.) एजीएमच्या सूचनेत मांडलेले कामकाज करण्याकरिता विडिओ कॉन्फरनसिंग (वीसी)/ऑदर ऑडिओ विज्युअल मीन्स (ओएविएम) मार्फत होणार आहे.

एमसीए आणि सेबीच्या परिपत्रकांच्या अनुषंगाने ३१ मार्च २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या आर्थिक वर्षाच्या वार्षिक अहवालासह ३१ व्या एजीएमची नोटीस केवळ त्या सदस्यांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने पाठविली जाईल, ज्यांचे ई-मेल कंपनीकडे अथवा रजिस्ट्रार आणि ट्रान्सफर एजंट (आरटीए')/डिपॉझिटरीज कडे नोंदणीकृत आहेत. एमसीए व सेबीच्या परिपत्रकांच्या अनुसार कोणत्याही भागधारकास एजीएम ची सूचना व वार्षिक अहवालाच्या प्रत्यक्ष प्रती पाठविल्या जाणार नाहीत. सदस्य केवळ व्हीसी / ओएव्हीएम सुविधेद्वारे ३१ व्या एजीएममध्ये सामील होऊ शकतात. ३१ व्या एजीएम मध्ये सामील होण्यासाठी आणि ३१ व्या एजीएम दरम्यान रिमोट ई-मतदानात भाग घेण्यासाठी किंवा ई-मतदान प्रणालीद्वारे मतदान करण्याच्या पद्धती ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेत दिले आहेत.

विडिओ कॉन्फरनसिंग (वीसी)/ऑदर ऑडिओ विज्युअल मीन्स (ओएविएम) सुविधेद्वारे भाग घेत असलेल्या सदस्यांची गणना कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या अंतर्गत कोरमची गणना करण्याच्या उद्देशाने केली जाईल. आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१-२२ साठीचा वार्षिक अहवाल कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ www.menonbearing.in, बीएसई चे संकेतस्थळ www.bseindia.com, एन. एस. सी. इंडिया लिमिटेड www.nseindia.comव लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा. लि. (लिं.इ.इं. प्रा. लि.) च्या https://instavote.linkintime.co.in या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध करत असून डाउनलोड करता येईल.

त्यांच्या ईमेल पत्त्याची नोंदणी/अद्ययावत करण्यासाठी, डीमॅट फॉर्ममध्ये शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या सदस्यांना त्यांच्या संबंधित डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपंटकडे नोंदणी करण्याची विनंती आहे आणि प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या सदस्यांना विनंती आहे की त्यांनी ते कंपनीच्या आरटीएकडे म्हणजेच लिंकइंनटाइम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड कडे नोंद करावे. ईमेल पत्त्याची नोंदणी/अपडेट करण्याची तपशीलवार प्रक्रिया ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये प्रदान केली आहे.

इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान प्रणालीद्वारे ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेत नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे सदस्यांना दूरस्थपणे किंवा ३१ व्या एजीएम दरम्यान व्यवसायावर मत देण्याची संधी असेल. ३१ व्या एजीएम दरम्यान रिमोट ई-मतदान आणि ई-मतदान करण्याची पद्धत ३१ व्या एजीएम च्या नोटिस मध्ये प्रदान केली गेली आहे.

मतनोंदणी प्रक्रियेबाबत काही शंका / तक्रारी असल्यास कंपनी सचिवांशी वरती नमूद केलेल्या दूरध्वनी क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा.

स्थळ : कोल्हापूर	मेनन बेअरिंग्ज लिमिटेड करिता	
दिनांक : १६ आगस्ट, २०२२	कंपनी सचिव	
CRITICAL	ENGINEERING	PARTS

Kolhapur Edition Aug 17, 2022 Page No. 9 newspaper.pudhari.co.in